REC

11-24-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
Patent and Trademark O

100904276

▼	•
•	•

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy there			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter BENEDIKT	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH Address: Postfach 30 02 20			
Werner HERDEN Matthias KUESELL				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:			
Execution Date: April 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	n, the execution date of the application is: April 14, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: RONALD E. GREIGG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 31,517 05/20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000020 072100 09068720 Address: 727-23rd Street South, Ste. 220 02 FC:581 40.00 CH	☐ Enclosed			
02 FC:581 40.00 CH Arlington, VA 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: State/Prov.:	8. Deposit account number: 07-2100			
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 18, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	X X //			
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT

cris, We, Walte	er BENEDIKT,	Werner	HERDEN 8	and Matt	nias Kui
ented certain new and useful Improv		TNTERNAL.	COMBUST	ha	INE
ented certain new and useful improv	vements in	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		Can whilely	
WE WILL ma KE	application fo				
ch application has been duly execut EVEN DATE HEREV	led by <u>US</u>		•		
And Wherens,	ROBERT B	OSCH GMB	H.		
POSTFACH 30	02 20, D-70	442 Stut	tgart,	GERMANY	
quiring the entire right, title and inte orial possessions and all foreign co anted therefore.	erest in and to, said in untries and any Unit	vention within t	the United Str	ites of Americ	a and its ter-
Accordingly,					
For value received, beforeby assign, sell and trunsfer to the thin the United States of America a leation for LETTERS PATENT of the said invention in all other countries and to any LETTERS PATENT of ant may be granted, and the right to riorities as may now or hereafter be granted.	nd its territorial poss he United States, and s, and in and to all div the United States and apply for LETTERS	essions and all In and to all of Islons and cont foreign countr PATENT in fo	foreign count her applicatio inuations of a les and all reis oreign countr	ries, and in anus for LETTE my of said app sues and exter es with full be	id to said ap- RS PATENT lications, and islons thereof mells of such
onvention, for the protection of indi ETTBRS PATENT to the various t inited States of America, all said rigi te use and behoof of its successors	ustrial property, toge erritorial possessions his to be held and enjo or assigns, to the ful	ther with the ri now owned or oyed by the assi il end of the re	ght to extend which may b Ignee for its o spective terms	the protection e hereafter ac wn use and be is for which sa	of said U.S. quired by the hoof, and for ld LETTERS
ATENT may be granted, as fully an				Joyca 03	JS
this assignment safe had not been m ERS PATENT, when granted, be le	ssued in accordance v	vith this assign	ment to the as	signee.	
WE covenant and agree					
	lemanding any further t acts, including the er ony, that may be or to S PATENT for the	r consideration kecution and ac become necessa said invention.	therefor, at the knowledgment ary for obtain and for mal	ne request but it of instrument ing, sustaining nialning and	nt the expense its, furnishing g, or reissuing perfecting the
Executed this	14	or <u>C4</u>			u 98
Executed this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			دامان	<u> </u>	
		Walk	beredili	L1	•
(First or Sole) Inventor	Wa.	lter BENI	EDIKT		
Executed this	24day	y or	mi.C	,	19 <u>98</u>
· · ·	Second	Inventor Wea	cner HER	DEN:	
Executed this	24 day	^	74		19 <u>98</u>
	Third	Mal Inventor Mat	Hvias Ethias K	WESELL	<u>V</u>

PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 05/18/1998